Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16743-003001 Client's Ref. No.: 12A-920716

02-10-2004



SHEET

2 4 0 4 102665406	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yuan-Tsong Chen, Shuen-lu Hung, Wen-Hung	Academia Sinica
Chung and Jer-Yuarn Wu	128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Nall-Kally, Taipel, Taiwall, K.O.O.
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 01/16/2004; 01/19/2004; 01/19/2004; and 01/16/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? 口 Yes 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/705,245	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
MARY ANN DILLAHUNTY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Redwood City, California 94063	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
US	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.
Ping F. Hwung Reg. No. 44,164 Name of Person Signing Signature	Feb. 3, 2004 Date
То	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3

50197649.doc

02/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000055 10705245

01 FC:8021

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

Express Mail Label No.

PATENT REEL: 014955 FRAME: 0719

Attorney Docket No: 16743-003001/12A-920716

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

YUAN-TSONG CHEN of No. 9, Alley 1, Lane 61, Sec. 2, Academia Rd., Nangang District, Taipei City 115, Taiwan, R.O.C.,

SHUEN-IU HUNG of No. 340, Sec. 6, Chang-Nan Rd., Chang-Hwa, Taiwan, R.O.C., WEN-HUNG CHUNG of No. 207, Yung-Ping Rd., Chung-Liao Hsiang, Nantou, Taiwan, R.O.C., and

JER-YUARN WU of 18-2 Ching-Tau West Street, North District, Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C.,

hereby assign to:

ACADEMIA SINICA, an organization located at:

128, Sec. 2, Academia Sinica Road, Nan-Kang, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RISK ASSESSMENT FOR ADVERSE DRUG REACTIONS, filed November 10, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/705,245, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

Page 1 of 2

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Signature:	YUAN-TSONG CHEN	Date: Jan 16,204
	YUAN-TSONG CHEN	
Witnessed by:	Pei-Ling Chen	Date: <u>Jan. 16, 2004</u>
	•	
Signature:	Shuen - Lu Hung SHUEN-IU HUNG	Date: Jan. 19, 2004
Witnessed by: Lay You W		
	Date: 3an. 19, 2004	
	14/2 1/20 6/20	
Signature:	War Huy Chung WEN-HUNG CHUNG	Date: Jan 19,2004
Witnessed by	: Lig- Jur W	Date: Jan. 19, wou
Signature:	Jer- Ywwn Wu JERYUARN WU	Date: Jam. 16. 2004.
	JERVYUARN WU	0
Witnessed by	. Jenici	Date: Jan 16 2004

50193343.doc

RECORDED: 02/04/2004